Attachment 3: Community Consultation Have Your Say Summary - Events Strategy

Have Your Say Port Phillip
Report Type: Form Results Summary
Date Range: 15-06-2022 - 14-07-2022

Exported: 14-07-2022 11:09:07

Events Strategy Survey 2022 18 20
Events Strat Contributors Contributions

Contribution summary

1. Use the scale to rate how satisfied you are with the draft Events Strategy? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 20 (100%)

@ satisfied
® Neutral

® Not satisfied

Answer choices Percent Count

Satisfied 50.00% 10

Neutral 20.00% 4

Not satisfied 30.00% 6

Total 100.00% 20
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Attachment 3: Community Consultation Have Your Say Summary - Events Strategy

2. Why did you choose this rating?
Long Text | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 20 (100%)

Sentiment

‘ Positive . Mixed Negative Neutral Unclassified
50% (10) 5% (1) 40% (8) 5% (1) 0% (0)

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions

POWERED BY

THE HIVE Have Your Say Port Phillip - Form Results Summary (15 Jun 2022 to 14 Jul 2022) Page 2 of 16

264



Attachment 3: Community Consultation Have Your Say Summary - Events Strategy

3. Use the scale to rate how satisfied you are with the draft Outdoor Events Policy? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 20 (100%)

@ satisfied
® Neutral

@ Not satisfied

Answer choices Percent Count

Satisfied 45.00% 9

Neutral 15.00% 3

Not satisfied 40.00% 8

Total 100.00% 20

THE Hpi\vng Have Your Say Port Phillip - Form Results Summary (15 Jun 2022 to 14 Jul 2022) Page 3 of 16

265



Attachment 3: Community Consultation Have Your Say Summary - Events Strategy

4. Why did you choose this rating?
Long Text | Skipped: 3 | Answered: 17 (85%)

Sentiment

Positive . Mixed Negative Neutral Unclassified
47.1% (8) 0% (0) 35.3% (6) 17.6% (3) 0% (0)
Tags
No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions

POWERED BY
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Attachment 3: Community Consultation Have Your Say Summary - Events Strategy

5. Are you likely to attend and events in the City of Port Phillip in the next 6 months? If yes and you know which event,

please specify.
Long Text | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 20 (100%)

Sentiment

Positive Mixed Negative Neutral Unclassified
55% (11) 0% (0) 35% (7) 10% (2) 0% (0)
Tags
No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions

POWERED BY
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Attachment 3:

Community Consultation Have Your Say Summary - Events Strategy

6. What would encourage you to attend more events in the City of Port Phillip in the next 6 months? (select up to two

responses) Required

Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 20 (100%)

Different type of events

Knowing what’s on and when

Different location of eve...

Improved accessibility at...

Improved transport / park...

Unlikely to attend an eve...

Other

0%

Answer choices

Different type of events

Knowing what’s on and when
Different location of events

Improved accessibility at events
Improved transport / parking to events
Unlikely to attend an event

Other

POWERED BY

THEHIVE

20%

40%

60%

Percent

35.00%

60.00%

35.00%

10.00%

10.00%

25.00%

25.00%
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80%
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Attachment 3: Community Consultation Have Your Say Summary - Events Strategy

7. Of the priority actions within the Events Strategy, please rank the following options from most important to least important

to you Required
Ranking | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 20 (100%)

Spread of events througho...

Diversity of event types
Spreading of events throu...
Increased information abo...

Ongoing monitoring of ame...

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3.0 3.2 3.4
1 2 3 4 5 Count Score Avg Rank
Spread of 15.79% 47.37% 10.53% 21.05% 5.26% 19 3.30 2.53
events 3 9 2 4 1
throughout
the
municipality
Diversity of 27.78% 5.56% 27.78% 16.67% 22.22% 18 2.70 3.00
event types 5 1 5 3 4
Spreading 0% 23.53% 29.41% 35.29% 11.76% 17 2.25 3.35
of events 0 4 5 6 2
throughout
the year
Increased 26.32% 15.79% 10.53% 15.79% 31.58% 19 2.75 3.1
information 5 3 2 3 6
about
what’s on
when
Ongoing 38.89% 16.67% 16.67% 5.56% 22.22% 18 3.10 2.56
monitoring 7 3 3 1 4
of amenity
and event
impact

Score - Sum of the weight of each ranked position, multiplied by the response count for the position choice, divided by the total contributions. Weights are
inverse to ranked positions.
Avg Rank - Sum of the ranked position of the choice, multiplied by the response count for the position choice, divided by the total 'Count' of the choice.

POWERED BY
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Attachment 3: Community Consultation Have Your Say Summary - Events Strategy

8. Do you have anything else you'd like to share about the Events Strategy and/or Outdoor Events Policy?
Long Text | Skipped: 3 | Answered: 17 (85%)

Sentiment

Positive . Mixed Negative Neutral Unclassified
23.5% (4) 0% (0) 47.1% (8) 29.4% (5) 0% (0)
Tags
No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions

POWERED BY
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Attachment 3:

9. Which of the following describes your connection to the City of Port Phillip?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 20 (100%)

Resident

Business owner

Ratepayer

Worker

Student Volunteer

Visitor

Prefer not to say

Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Answer choices Percent
Resident 75.00%
Business owner 15.00%
Ratepayer 45.00%
Worker 35.00%
Student Volunteer 0%
Visitor 0%
Prefer not to say 0%
Other 5.00%
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100%

Count
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10. What is your residential suburb?
Select Box | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 20 (100%)

Albert Park
Balaclava
Elwood
Melbounre
Middle Park
Port Melbounre
Ripponlea
South Bank
South Melbounre
St Kilda East
St Kilda West

Windsor

Prefer not to say

Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Answer choices Percent Count

Albert Park 0% 0

Balaclava 10.00% 2

Elwood 20.00% 4

Melbounre 0% 0
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Middle Park 0% 0
Port Melbounre 0% 0
Ripponlea 0% 0
South Bank 0% 0
South Melbounre 0% 0
St Kilda 20.00% 4
St Kilda East 10.00% 2
St Kilda West 30.00% 6
Windsor 0% 0
Prefer not to say 5.00% 1
Other 5.00% 1
Total 100.00% 20
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Attachment 3:

11. Which gender do you identify with?
Select Box | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 20 (100%)

Women

Self-described

Prefer not to say

0%

Answer choices

Man

Women

Self-described

Prefer not to say

Total

POWERED BY

THEHIVE

20% 40% 60%

Percent

50.00%

50.00%

0%

0%

100.00%
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100%

20
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12. Please indicate your age group?
Select Box | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 20 (100%)

14 years or under
15 to 17 years

18 to 24 years

25 to 34 years

35 to 49 years

50 to 59 years

60 to 69 years

70 to 74 years

75 to 79 years

80 to 84 years

Prefer not to say

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Answer choices Percent Count

14 years or under 0% 0

1510 17 years 0% 0

18 to 24 years 0% 0

25 to 34 years 15.00% 3

35 to 49 years 35.00% 7

50 to 59 years 25.00% 5

60 to 69 years 10.00% 2

70 to 74 years 15.00% 3

75 to 79 years 0% 0
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80 to 84 years 0% 0
Prefer not to say 0% 0
Total 100.00% 20
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Community Consultation Have Your Say Summary - Events Strategy

13. To what extent do you agree / disagree with the following statements:
Matrix | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 20 (100%)

Council provided me with ...

Council actively supports...

Council
provided me
with access
to information
to enable me
to
meaningfully
participate in
this process

Council
actively
supports
community
involvement
in decision-
making

POWERED BY

THEHIVE

Strongly
agree

20.00%
4

15.00%
3

Strongly ...
Agree Neutral
45.00% 20.00%
9 4
30.00% 25.00%
6 5

Agree

Neutral Disagree
Disagree Strongly Count
disagree
10.00% 5.00% 20
2 1
15.00% 15.00% 20
3 3
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Strongly ...

Score

2.35

2.85
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14. How could we have made your experience better?
Long Text | Skipped: 12 | Answered: 8 (40%)

Sentiment

Positive . Mixed Negative Neutral Unclassified
25% (2) 0% (0) 37.5% (3) 37.5% (3) 0% (0)
Tags
No tag data
Featured Contributions
No featured contributions
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